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NSW Branch Pointscore — Round 2 — 24/02/2016

ESTIMATED TIMES

PLEASE NOTE

THESE ARE ESTIMATED TIMES ONLY

BASED ON

STAGGERED STARTS IN EVENTS 1a,1b and 1c

TIMEKEEPERS ARE REQUIRED FOR ALL DISTANCE EVENTS

Warm up

1500m Freestyle
800m Freestyle
400m Freestyle
200m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
100m Breaststroke
100m Butterfly
100m Backstroke
4x50 Freestyle Relay
50m Backstroke
50m Freestyle
50m Breaststroke
50m Butterfly
Finish

7:30 — 8:00am
8:00am
11:10am
11:45am
12:10pm
12:39pm
1:12pm
1:40pm
1:46pm
2:06pm
2:31pm
2:48pm
3:11pm
3:24pm
3.31pm

Relay entries to be in
by the end of
Event 2
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Officials

Meet Referee Di Partridge

Referees Dennis Moore
John Smith
Peter McGee
Jane Noake
Neil Keele
Ruth Wall
George Brown

Starters Roger Pedrotta
Greg Lewin
Lynne Johnston

loTs Alan Moore
Wendy Gordon
Owen Sinden

CTK Gail Wright
Paul Bailey
William Watkins

Marshals Noel Partridge
Wendy McMurtrie
Lynda lisley
Graham Campbell

CS/CoC Kerryn Blanch

Kay Freeman
Stephen Morrissey
Michelle Stonehouse

Timekeeping Lane Allocation

Lane 1 Lane 2 Lane 3 Lane 4 Lane 5
Cessnock 8 | Maitland 13 | Myall 12 | Ryde 13 | Novocastrian 15
Lake Macquarie 6 | Warringah 9 | Wollongong 2 | Seaside Pirates 4 | Wyong 5
Port Macquarie 5 | Blacktown 3 | Blue Mountains 4 | Singleton 4 | Campbelltown 4
Wests Auburn 1 | Hornsby 1 | Cronulla 3 | Dubbo 3 | Picton 1
Penrith 1

The
) Cancer
\// Council
New South Wales

Masters Swimming NSW
Sunsmart policy and No Smoking policy
will apply at this meet.
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Teams & Swimmers

\ Name Age Events \ \ Name Age Events
BLACKTOWN CITY MAITLAND
1 Leonie Andrews w31 3 8 9 1 Rajiv Ahuja M55 5 7 9
2 Mark McDonald M29 1C 3 10 2 Lee Bootland w72 3 8 9
3 Stephen Morrissey M65 1D 7 9 3 Vic Burns M77 3 8 9
4 Clary Munns w72 1A 3 4 Heather Cachia w70 2 7 8
5 Judith Casey wes 7 8 9
BLUE MOUNTAINS 6 Janice Corrigan w6l 7 8
1 Robin Griffiths W62 1A 3 7 7 Michael Corrigan M62 7 8 10
2 Heather McNair w46 1C 2 7 8 Louise Horsburgh w40 1D 7 8
3 Russell Merrick M47 1B 2 5 9 Peter Horsburgh M43 1C 2 8
4 Sue Wiles W76 1A 2 7 10 Catherine Kiczynski W55 1D 2 8
11 Pam Rodwell wes 1D 7 8
CAMPBELLTOWN 12 Roy Smith M70 1D 2 8
1 Kay Hough W67 1D 3 10 13 Colin Stanford M78 1A 8
2 Victor Libdy M57 1D 2 8
3 Lindsay Risk M69 1D 3 7 MANLY MASTERS
4 Owen Sinden M1 3 8 9 1 Katherine Ahern-Sharpe W53 3 9 10
5 Ben Taylor M48 1D 3 9 2 Barry Seymour M69 1A 2 5
CESSNOCK MASTERS MYALL MASTERS
1 Alison Cameron W55 1C 3 8 1 Leon Bobako M67 3 9 10
2 Glenda Gardner W71 1D 2 9 2 John Coles M72 1D 2 8
3 Stephen Irwin M66 1D 2 8 3 Shirley Darch w7l 1D 2 8
4 Carolyn Main W54 1C 8 9 4 Jaclyn Forsyth W52 5 7 8
5 Robert Main M54 7 8 5 Geoff Gessey M47 3 8 9
6 Patricia McCarthy w71 1A 5 7 6 Brad Jensen M66 2 7 8
7 Lochlan Miller-Williams M18 2 8 9 7 Peter Kellaway M80 1D 2 8
8 Dennis Moore M67 1A 5 7 8 Christopher Lock M74 1A 5 7
9 Ted Nebauer M72 3 5 9 9 Chris Mobbs M68 1A 2 8
10 Carol Pearce W44 1A 2 8 10 Mal Motum M63 1D 3 9
11 Stuart Ramsay M36 1C 3 8 11 Christine Sefton w46 1D 9 10
12 John Smith M64 1A 5 8 12 Linda Stubbs w52 1B 3 9
13 John Wilson M75 1A 5 7
14 Gail Wright w65 1A 9 10 NOVOCASTRIAN
1 Emma Bartley w27 1B 3 7
CRONULLA SUTHERLAND 2 Robin Carson w77 1A 2 3
1 Lann Dawes M70 1B 3 Colin Cook M70 1A 2 9
2 Barbara Jones W72 1B 2 3 4 Sharon Dennis w58 2 7 8
3 Anita Saviane W73 1A 2 4 5 Kay Donnan W59 1A 2 8
6 Karen Geurts w58 1A 8 9
DUBBO REDFIN 7 Wendy Gordon w63 1B 3 10
1 Peter Hargreaves M70 2 7 8 8 Michael Hickerton M63 2 8 9
2 Vlad Petrov M4l 3 5 10 9 Alan Moore M75 1A 2 7
3 Mark Prentice M51 1D 8 10 10 Rhonda O'Donnell W52 1A 2 8
11 Russell Pinkerton M65 1D 5 7
ETTALONG 12 Bronwen Tyler Wee6 5 7 8
14 Carl Wallace M74 1A 2 5
GOSFORD CITY 15 Tracey Whalan W54 1B 7 8
1 Val Lincoln W92 1A 2 8 16 M.aureen Woodcock w67 1B 2 9
17 Nick Woodcock M68 1C 3 7
HORNSBY MASTERS
1 Max Henry M75 1D 5 10
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NSW Branch Pointscore - Round 2 - 24/02/2016
Teams & Swimmers

\ Name Age Events \ \ Name Age Events
PENRITH SINGLETON MASTERS
1 Stephen DE Lorenzo M60 1B 1 Linda Edmistone W50 1C 3 9
2 Stephani Fowler w62 8 9
PICTON 3 Margaret Sadow w77 1A 5 10
1 Annie Cooke W72 1B 7 10 4 Maria Urruzmendi w6l 1A 9
PORT MACQUARIE SUTHERLAND SANDBERN
1 Christine Carter W74 1C 2 9 1 Peta Messent w45 1D 4
2 Ross Cummins M53 1A 2 8 2 Stephen Murray Me4 1C 4 7
3 Bruce Hall M59 2 5 8 3 Allan Samuels M52 1D 4
4 Steven llsley M64 2 8 9
5 Margaret Jopling w8l 1C 5 7 WARRINGAH
6 Wendy McMurtrie w49 1C 4 10 1 Julia Atkins W53 2 5 7
2 Paul Bailey M55 1A
RAYMOND TERRACE 3 Graham Campbell M72 1A
1 Jan Finn W82 1C 7 8 4 Helen Campbell W68 1D 2 8
2 Kay Freeman W70 2 8 5 Bridget Cook wr2 3 7 9
3 Inga Kasch W66 1C 7 8 6 Lynne Harris we8 5 7 8
7 Cameron Jones M34 1A 3 4
RYDE 8 Peter Kaupert M75 1A 3 7
1 Cassie Anderson W36 1A 4 8 9 Stephen Kellaway M57 2 8 9
2 Khyiah Angel W51 1A 5 8 10 Tony Tooher M54 1D 5 7
3 Stephen Black M59 1C 2 8
4 Alan Burgess M65 1A 2 5 WESTS AUBURN
5 Susan Leech w53 1D 3 8 1 Kerryn Blanch w43 5 7 10
6 Greg Lewin M51 2 7 8 2 Maureen Hall W76 1A 3 5
7 Jack Lewin M8 3 8 9
8 Shirley Lewin w72 3 7 9 WETT ONES
9 Helen Rubin we4 1A 3 5 1 Damon Kendrick M57 1A
10 Amanda Stevens W53 1A 2 8 2 Peter McGee M66 1B 2 8
11 Christine Stock w63 1A 2 7
12 Jamie Turner w75 2 3 8 WOLLONGONG
13 Amanda U w36 1A 5 7 1 Sue Johnstone W63 2 5 8
14 Jenny Whiteley ws8 1B 3 7 2 Roger Montgomery M71L 1D 3 5
SEASIDE PIRATES WYONG WOBBYGONGS
1 Graham Hill M45 1D 3 7 1 George Brown M78 1D 5 8
2 Jane Noake w59 1C 3 8 2 Dennis Curran M6O 1A 3 8
3 Mark Patterson M59 1C 3 Jade Mifsud w3g 1C 7 10
4 Mark Scullard M47 1D 2 9 4 Byron O'Loughlin M46 1B 8 10
5 Susan Tompkins W53 1C 5 5 Susan Sinfield wWeo 7 8
6 William Watkins M54 1B 2 8
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Event Seeding

\Name Age Club Time \
Event 1A 1500m Freestyle
Patricia McCarthy W71 NCK 50:00
Dennis Moore M67 NCK 48:00
Val Lincoln W92 NGS 46:00
Alan Moore M75 NNC 45:00
Gordon Creek M75 NMS 45:00
Maria Urruzmendi W61 NSN 43:00
John Wilson M75 NCK 42:00
Helen Rubin W64 NRY 41:00
Khyiah Angel W51 NRY 40:00
Cassie Anderson W36 NRY 40:00
Margaret Sadow W77 NSN 40:00
Graham Campbell M72 NWG  40:00
Neil Keele M66 NET 40:00
Robin Carson W77 NNC 37:00
Karen Geurts W58 NNC 37:00
Colin Cook M70 NNC 36:43
Paul Bailey M55 NWG  36:00
Anita Saviane W73 NCS 35:00
Carol Pearce W44 NCK 35:00
Carl Wallace M74 NNC 35:00
Maureen Hall W76 NWS 35:00
Sue Wiles W76 NBM 35:00
Chris Mobbs M68 NMM  34:00
Gail Wright W65 NCK 34:00
Colin Stanford M78 NMT 33:00
John Smith M64 NCK 32:00
Robin Griffiths W62 NBM 31:15
Clary Munns W72 NBT 31:00
Alan Burgess M65 NRY 31:00
Amanda Stevens W53 NRY 30:00
Kay Donnan W59 NNC 30:00
Ross Cummins M53 NPM 30:00
Christopher Lock M74 NMM  29:30
Christine Stock W63 NRY 29:00
Peter Kaupert M75 NWG  28:30
Cameron Jones M34 NWG 28:00
Dennis Curran M60 NWY 27:00
Amanda U W36 NRY 25:00
Rhonda O'Donnell W52 NNC 24:00
Barry Seymour M69 NML 22:30
Damon Kendrick M57 NWO  19:35
Event 1B 800 Freestyle
Barbara Jones W72 NCS 19:50
Lann Dawes M70 NCS 19:00
Allan Foster M67 NMS 19:00
Tracey Whalan W54 NNC 19:00
Annie Cooke W72 NPT 17:50
Wendy Gordon W63 NNC 16:30
Maureen Woodcock W67 NNC 16:00
Linda Stubbs W52 NMM 15:30
Byron O'Loughlin M46 NwY  15:00
Russell Merrick M47 NBM 14:00
Peter McGee M66 NWO 14:00
Jenny Whiteley W58 NRY 13:15
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13
14

\ Name Age Club Time \
William Watkins M54 NSP 12:35
Emma Bartley W27 NNC 11:30
15 Stephen de Lorenzo M60 NPN 11:07
Event 1C 400m Freestyle
Nick Woodcock M68 NNC 10:30
Margaret Jopling W81 NPM 10:20
Inga Kasch W66 NRT 10:10
Robert Swan M70 NMS 9:30
Christine Carter W74 NPM 9:00
Linda Edmistone W50 NSN 9:00
Jan Finn W82 NRT 9:00
Carolyn Main W54 NCK 8:30
Heather McNair W46 NBM 8:20
Alison Cameron W55 NCK 8:00
Jane Noake W59 NSP 7:30
Stephen Black M59 NRY 7:10
Peter Horsburgh M43 NMT 7:00
Stuart Ramsay M36 NCK 6:45
Wendy McMurtrie W49 NPM 6:30
Stephen Murray M64 NSA 6:22
Mark McDonald M29 NBT 6:15
Susan Tompkins W53 NSP 6:10
Jade Mifsud W38 NwY 6:10
Mark Patterson M59 NSP 5:35
Event 1D 200m Freestyle
Roger Montgomery M71 NWL 6:15
Bill Walker M87 NNC 6:10
Shirley Darch W71 NMM 5:00
Pam Rodwell W68 NMT 4:50
Catherine Kiczynski W55 NMT 4:50
Glenda Gardner W71 NCK 4:45
Stephen Irwin M66 NCK 4:30
Peter Kellaway M80 NMM 4:20
Lindsay Risk M69 NCT 4:15
Kay Hough W67 NCT 4:10
George Brown M78 NWY 4:04
Victor Libdy M57 NCT 3:55
Louise Horsburgh W40 NMT 3:50
Max Henry M75 NHS 3:48
Helen Campbell W68 NWG 3:45
Russell Pinkerton M65 NNC 3:45
Mal Motum M63 NMM 3:40
Susan Leech W53 NRY 3:40
John Coles M72 NMM 3:35
Christine Sefton W46 NMM 3:30
Stephen Morrissey M65 NBT 3:20
Roy Smith M70 NMT 3:20
Mark Prentice M51 NDB 3:10
Ben Taylor M48 NCT 2:50
Tony Tooher M54 NWG 2:35
Peta Messent W45 NSA 2:35
Allan Samuels M52 NSA 2:25
Graham Hill M45 NSP 2:25
Mark Scullard M47 NSP 2:22
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Event Seeding

| Name

Age

Club

Event 2 100m Freestyle

Bill Walker
Catherine Kiczynski
Sue Johnstone
Val Lincoln

Kay Freeman
Barbara Jones
Heather Cachia
Shirley Darch

Neil Keele
Glenda Gardner
Robin Carson
Gordon Creek
Sue Wiles
Christine Carter
Peter Kellaway
Colin Cook

Alan Moore
Jamie Turner
Allan Foster
Lochlan Miller-Williams
Jann Harris

Carol Pearce
Helen Campbell
Stephen Irwin
Amanda Stevens
Carl Wallace
Robert Swan
Victor Libdy
Christine Stock
Maureen Woodcock
Sharon Dennis
Anita Saviane
Stephen Kellaway
Ross Cummins
Kay Donnan
Heather McNair
Chris Mobbs
John Coles

Julia Atkins

Bruce Hall

Peter Hargreaves
Michael Hickerton
Roy Smith

Peter Horsburgh
Stephen Black
Alan Burgess
Steven lisley
Brad Jensen
Peter McGee
Greg Lewin

Barry Seymour
William Watkins
Rhonda O'Donnell
Russell Merrick
Mark Scullard

M87
W55
W63
W92
W70
W72
W70
w71

M66
W71
W77

M75
W76
W74

M80

M70

M75
W75

M67

M18
we1l
W44
W68

M66
W53

M74

M70

M57
W63
W67
W58
W73

M57

M53
W59
W46

M68

M72
W53

M59

M70

M63

M70

M43

M59

M65

M64

M66

M66

M51

M69
M54
W52
m47
M47

NNC
NMT
NWL
NGS
NRT
NCS
NMT
NMM
NET
NCK
NNC
NMS
NBM
NPM
NMM
NNC
NNC
NRY
NMS
NCK
NMS
NCK
NWG
NCK
NRY
NNC
NMS
NCT
NRY
NNC
NNC
NCS
NWG
NPM
NNC
NBM
NMM
NMM
NWG
NPM
NDB
NNC
NMT
NMT
NRY
NRY
NPM
NMM
NWO
NRY
NML
NSP
NNC
NBM
NSP

Time \ \ Name Age Club Time
Event 3 100m Breaststroke

2:50

2:48 1 Jack Lewin M81 NRY 3:40
2:40 2 Robin Carson W77 NNC 3:20
2:33 3 Shirley Lewin W72 NRY 3:15
2:30 4 Roger Montgomery M71 NWL 3:15
2:30 5 Maureen Hall W76 NWS 3:00
2:30 6 Barbara Jones W72 NCS 2:55
2:23 7 Helen Rubin W64 NRY 2:45
2:20 8 Lee Bootland W72 NMT 2:43
2:15 9 Jamie Turner W75 NRY 2:35
2:10 10 Lindsay Risk M69 NCT 2:30
2:10 11 Bridget Cook W72 NWG 2:30
2:00 12 Nick Woodcock M68 NNC 2:30
2:00 13 Jutta Altenburg-Swan W52 NMS 2:25
2:00 14 Robin Griffiths W62 NBM 2:22
1:56 15 Suellyn Horton W68 NMS 2:20
1:55 16 Kay Hough W67 NCT 2:16
1:50 17 Robert Swan M70 NMS 2:15
1:50 18 Alison Cameron W55 NCK 2:10
1:50 19 Linda Edmistone W50 NSN 2:10
1:47 20 Jane Noake W59 NSP 2:05
1:45 21 Vic Burns M77 NMT 2:00
1:45 22 Ted Nebauer M72 NCK 2:00
1:45 23 Linda Stubbs W52 NMM 1:55
1:45 24 Katherine Ahern-Sharpe W53 NML 1:50
1:45 25 Cameron Jones M34 NWG 1:50
1:44 26 Peter Kaupert M75 NWG 1:48
1:43 27 Wendy Gordon W63 NNC 1:46
1:40 28 Susan Leech W53 NRY 1:45
1:40 29 Dennis Curran M60 NWY 1:43
1:40 30 Clary Munns W72 NBT 1:42
1:38 31 Geoff Gessey M47 NMM 1:41
1:35 32 Mal Motum M63 NMM 1:38
1:30 33 Emma Bartley W27 NNC 1:38
1:30 34 Leonie Andrews W31 NBT 1:37
1:30 35 Owen Sinden M61 NCT 1:35
1:30 36 Leon Bobako M67 NMM 1:32
1:30 37 Mark McDonald M29 NBT 1:30
1:28 38 Ben Taylor M48 NCT 1:30
1:27 39 Jenny Whiteley W58 NRY 1:27
1:26 40 Graham Hill M45 NSP 1:25
1:26 41 Stuart Ramsay M36 NCK 1:22
1:25 42 Vlad Petrov M41 NDB 1:17
1:25

1:24 | Event 4 100m Butterfly

1:24 1 Anita Saviane W73 NCS 2:18
1:24 2 Cassie Anderson W36 NRY  2:15
1:22 3 Stephen Murray M64 NSA  2:05
1:20 4 Cameron Jones M34 NWG 1:40
1:16 5 Wendy McMurtrie W49 NPM  1:30
1:15 6 Peta Messent W45 NSA  1:25
113 7 Allan Samuels M52 NSA  1:14
1:13

1:08

1.03
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Event Seeding

\ Name Age Club Time \
Event 5 100m Backstroke
Sue Johnstone W63 NWL 3:25
Patricia McCarthy W71 NCK 3:10
Roger Montgomery M71 NWL 3:07
Maureen Hall W76 NWS 2:52
Lynne Harris W68 NWG 2:40
Helen Rubin W64 NRY 2:35
John Wilson M75 NCK 2:30
George Brown M78 NWY 2:26
Margaret Sadow W77 NSN 2:25
Khyiah Angel W51 NRY 2:20
Margaret Jopling W81 NPM 2:20
Bronwen Tyler W66 NNC 2:16
Carl Wallace M74 NNC 2:10
John Smith M64 NCK 2:10
Max Henry M75 NHS 2:06
Jaclyn Forsyth W52 NMM 2:05
Kerryn Blanch W43 NWS 2:05
Ted Nebauer M72 NCK 2:00
Dennis Moore M67 NCK 2:00
Bruce Hall M59 NPM 1:59
Alan Burgess M65 NRY 1:56
Julia Atkins W53 NWG 1:55
Russell Pinkerton M65 NNC 1:55
Christopher Lock M74 NMM 1:43
Susan Tompkins W53 NSP 1:40
Rajiv Ahuja M55 NMT 1:37
Amanda U W36 NRY 1:33
Barry Seymour M69 NML 1:32
Tony Tooher M54 NWG 1:25
Russell Merrick M47 NBM 1:25
Vlad Petrov M41 NDB 1:10
Event 7 50m Backstroke
Susan Sinfield W60 NWwWY 2:00
Judith Casey W68 NMT 1:55
Patricia McCarthy W71 NCK 1:35
Heather Cachia W70 NMT 1:20
Shirley Lewin W72 NRY 1:20
Bridget Cook W72 NWG 1:15
Sue Wiles W76 NBM 1:10
Nick Woodcock M68 NNC 1:10
Alan Moore M75 NNC 1:07
Lynne Harris W68 NWG 1:07
Robin Griffiths W62 NBM 1:05
Robert Main M54 NCK 1:05
Sharon Dennis W58 NNC 1:00
Bronwen Tyler W66 NNC 1:00
Margaret Jopling W81 NPM 1:00
Inga Kasch W66 NRT 1:00
John Wilson M75 NCK 1:00
Pam Rodwell W68 NMT 1:00
Jan Finn W82 NRT 1:00
Christine Stock W63 NRY 58
Lindsay Risk M69 NCT 57
Jaclyn Forsyth w52 NMM 56
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23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

\Name Age Club Time \
Kerryn Blanch W43 NWS 56
Annie Cooke W72 NPT 56
Janice Corrigan W61 NMT 55
Greg Lewin M51 NRY 52
Heather McNair W46 NBM 51
Stephen Murray M64 NSA 51
Louise Horsburgh W40 NMT 50
Julia Atkins W53 NWG 50
Peter Hargreaves M70 NDB 50
Brad Jensen M66 NMM 50
Dennis Moore M67 NCK 50
Tracey Whalan W54 NNC 48
Russell Pinkerton M65 NNC 48
Christopher Lock M74 NMM 46
Stephen Morrissey M65 NBT 45
Peter Kaupert M75 NWG 43
Michael Corrigan M62 NMT 42
Rajiv Ahuja M55 NMT 42
Jade Mifsud W38 NwY 41
Amanda U W36 NRY 41
Emma Bartley W27 NNC 40
Jenny Whiteley W58 NRY 39
Tony Tooher M54 NWG 38
Graham Hill M45 NSP 35
Event 8 50m Freestyle
Sue Johnstone W63 NWL 1:12
Val Lincoln W92 NGS 1:10
Bill Walker M87 NNC 1:05
Jack Lewin M81 NRY 1:05
Judith Casey W68 NMT 1:03
Lee Bootland W72 NMT 1:00
Kay Freeman W70 NRT 1:00
Karen Geurts W58 NNC 1:00
Shirley Darch W71 NMM 59
Catherine Kiczynski W55 NMT 58
Lynne Harris W68 NWG 57
Pam Rodwell W68 NMT 56
Jan Finn w82 NRT 55
Susan Sinfield W60 NWY 55
Carolyn Main W54 NCK 55
Suellyn Horton W68 NMS 54
Heather Cachia W70 NMT 54
Cassie Anderson W36 NRY 53
Inga Kasch W66 NRT 53
Gordon Creek M75 NMS 52
Robert Main M54 NCK 52
Jaclyn Forsyth W52 NMM 52
Peter Kellaway M80 NMM 50
Stephani Fowler W62 NSN 50
Sharon Dennis W58 NNC 50
Jamie Turner W75 NRY 49
Helen Campbell W68 NWG 48
Stephen Irwin M66 NCK 45
Allan Foster M67 NMS 45
Carol Pearce W44 NCK 45
Amanda Stevens W53 NRY 45
Khyiah Angel W51 NRY 45
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33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

Event Seeding

\ Name Age Club Time \
Bronwen Tyler W66 NNC 45
Janice Corrigan W61 NMT 44
Tracey Whalan W54 NNC 44
George Brown M78 NWY 43
Victor Libdy M57 NCT 43
Jann Harris W61 NMS 42
Jane Noake W59 NSP 42
Lochlan Miller-Williams  M18 NCK 40
Vic Burns M77 NMT 40
Kay Donnan W59 NNC 40
Louise Horsburgh W40 NMT 39
John Coles M72 NMM 39
Peter Horsburgh M43 NMT 39
Colin Stanford M78 NMT 38
John Smith M64 NCK 38
Stephen Kellaway M57 NWG 38
Dennis Curran M60 NWY 38
Chris Mobbs M68 NMM 38
Susan Leech W53 NRY 37
Ross Cummins M53 NPM 37
Roy Smith M70 NMT 36
Geoff Gessey M47 NMM 36
Alison Cameron W55 NCK 36
Michael Corrigan M62 NMT 36
Stephen Black M59 NRY 36
Michael Hickerton M63 NNC 36
Bruce Hall M59 NPM 35
Steven lisley M64 NPM 35
Peter Hargreaves M70 NDB 35
Greg Lewin M51 NRY 34
Peter McGee M66 NWO 34
Rhonda O'Donnell W52 NNC 33
Brad Jensen M66 NMM 33
Mark Prentice M51 NDB 33
Leonie Andrews W31 NBT 33
Owen Sinden M61 NCT 32
William Watkins M54 NSP 32
Byron O'Loughlin M46 NWwWY 31
Stuart Ramsay M36 NCK 29
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\ Name Age Club Time
Event 9 50m Breaststroke
Judith Casey W68 NMT 2:15
Jack Lewin M81 NRY 1:40
Maria Urruzmendi W61 NSN 1:31
Glenda Gardner W71 NCK 1:26
Colin Cook M70 NNC 1:20
Shirley Lewin W72 NRY 1:20
Bridget Cook W72 NWG 1:15
Christine Carter W74 NPM 1:11
Suellyn Horton W68 NMS 1:10
Carolyn Main W54 NCK 1:10
Linda Edmistone W50 NSN 1:10
Lochlan Miller-Williams M18 NCK 1.07
Lee Bootland W72 NMT 1:06
Maureen Woodcock W67 NNC 1:05
Karen Geurts W58 NNC 1:02
Neil Keele M66 NET 1:00
Stephani Fowler W62 NSN 1:00
Vic Burns M77 NMT 56
Gail Wright W65 NCK 55
Linda Stubbs W52 NMM 55
Ted Nebauer M72 NCK 52
Rajiv Ahuja M55 NMT 50
Michael Hickerton M63 NNC 48
Stephen Morrissey M65 NBT 48
Steven lisley M64 NPM 47
Stephen Kellaway M57 NWG 47
Katherine Ahern-Sharpe W53 NML 45
Geoff Gessey M47 NMM 45
Christine Sefton W46 NMM 43
Mal Motum M63 NMM 43
Owen Sinden M61 NCT 42
Leon Bobako M67 NMM 42
Leonie Andrews W31 NBT 41
Mark Scullard M47 NSP 39
Ben Taylor M48 NCT 39
Event 10 50m Butterfly
Margaret Sadow W77 NSN 1:15
Max Henry M75 NHS 1.01
Kay Hough W67 NCT 58
Annie Cooke W72 NPT 58
Kerryn Blanch W43 NWS 55
Gail Wright W65 NCK 54
Jann Harris W61 NMS 48
Katherine Ahern-Sharpe W53 NML 47
Wendy Gordon W63 NNC 47
Christine Sefton W46 NMM 44
Mark Prentice M51 NDB 38
Wendy McMurtrie W49 NPM 38
Jade Mifsud W38 NWY 38
Michael Corrigan M62 NMT 37
Byron O'Loughlin M46 NWY 36
Leon Bobako M67 NMM 36
Mark McDonald M29 NBT 33
Vlad Petrov M41 NDB 29





